University of Arkansas at Monticello
University of Arkansas at Monticello College of Technology - Crossett
University of Arkansas at Monticello College of Technology — McGehee

Fall 2019 — Summer II 2020 Tuition and Fees

Note: Students must pay any previous balance in order to enroll for the next semester/term.

Preregistered students must pay or make arrangements to pay tuition, fees, and room and board by the
date posted in the academic calendar to avoid cancellation of registration. Even students who have a
bill of $0 or less must still finalize their registration with the Cashier at one of the three campus
locations. Or by mail. Or by fax. Or online at www.uamont.edu through WeevilNet. This includes
students who receive scholarships and other forms of financial aid.

Tuition and mandatory fees are waived for Arkansas residents age 60 or older. Enrollment under this
condition is open on a “space available” basis in existing classes. Individuals seeking this waiver must
pay any miscellaneous fees that may be required.

Prices are subject to change without notice. The University Of Arkansas Board Of Trustees reserves
the right to change tuition, room and board, and miscellaneous fees.

Arkansas Resident Tuition and Required Fees - All Campuses

Cost per hour or semester/term

(U] aTe =T gle ] o=Ta LU=} o T WU T} o] o P $159.30/hour
Undergraduate Technology INfrastructure FEE.....iiiiiiiiiiiii i e $19.00/hour
Undergraduate Student Success Initiative FEe ..o e $12.50/hour
Undergraduate Deferred MaintenancCe FEE ....iiiiiiiiiiiiii e $12.50/hour
Undergraduate ACTiViTY FOE .ottt i e e et a et $5.00/hour
Undergraduate Instructional EQUIPMENT FEE ....viiiiiiiiiiii e $9.00/hour
Undergraduate Athletic FEE ..ot e $18.00/hour
Undergraduate Facilities FEE .....iiiiiiii i e $16.00/hour
Undergraduate Library EnNhancement FEE .....viviiiiiiiiii it e e $4.00/hour
Undergraduate WellNESS FOO ...ttt i e e e e e ettt et et e et ea e aateaaaeaanens $2.00/hour
Undergraduate Public Safety Fee .. .o $6.00/hour
Undergraduate ASSESSMENt FEE ..ttt $5.00/$3.00
=T g1 a1 Ter= | B I Lo o I PP $90.25/hour
Technical Student SUCCESS INItIatiVe FEE i e aeeeaas $3.50/hour
Technical Deferred MaintENaNCE FEE .uuiiiiiiiiiiii it ettt e s st eaisateesseansaaeeesns $3.50/hour
Technical Technology INfrastructure FEee .....vieiiiiiiii e $12.00/hour
LE=te g T a Yotz I =Ll TSI ST $4.65/hour
TeChnical ASSESSMENE FOE ..ttt e e e et anen $5.00/$3.00
Certification and Academic Enhancement FEE ....c.viiiiiiiiiiiii e ee e $3.20/hour
(€] 0= To LB T= 1 (=T U T o o P PP $276.30/hour
Graduate Technology Infrastructure Fee. .. oo e $19.00/hour
Graduate Student SUCCESS INItiativVe FEE ..uviiiiiiiiiiiiii i i i i i s s e rrnanerrnaneenns $12.50/hour
Graduate Deferred MaintenanCe Fee ottt e e e e $12.50/hour
Graduate ACTIVITY FEe .o et $5.00/hour
Graduate Instructional EQUIPMENT FEE ..ot i $9.00/hour
Graduate ALhIEtiC FOE vttt i e e e e e e e e e $18.00/hour
(] = Yo [V TN ST = Lo T TSI 5= $16.00/hour
Graduate Library ENhancement FEE ..ot i $4.00/hour
Graduate WellNESS Foe. ittt et e e et $2.00/hour

Graduate PUbliC Safely FEe ...t e $6.00/hour



http://www.uamont.edu/

Out-of-State Resident Tuition and Required Fees - All Campuses

An out-of-state resident is one who is not a bonafide resident of the State of Arkansas. The out-of-state
tuition may be waived for students from the contiguous states of Texas, Oklahoma, Missouri, Tennessee,
Mississippi, and Louisiana.

Cost per Hour per Semester/Term

(@] aTe [T ge o=Ta [UE=) o < WU T} o] o PP $159.30/hour
Undergraduate Out-of-state TUItioN ..o e e $195.00/hour
Undergraduate Total Out-of-state TUition .......ooie i e $354.30/hour
Undergraduate Technology INfrastructure Fee.....ciiiiiiiiiiii i e $19.00/hour
Undergraduate Student Success Initiative FEE ... $12.50/hour
Undergraduate Deferred Mainte€nanCe FEE ...cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i e e aaeans $12.50/hour
Undergraduate ACiViTY FOE it i i et et a e et et aareaas $5.00/hour
Undergraduate Instructional EQUIPMENT FEE ..iviiiiiiiiii e a e aaeas $9.00/hour
Undergraduate AthletiC FEE ...t e a $18.00/hour
Undergraduate FaCililies FOE ...t e e e $16.00/hour
Undergraduate Library EnNhancement FEE .....viiiiiiiiiiiiii it e e $4.00/hour
Undergraduate WellnesS Fo ...ttt i i i it et a et e et rar e s s e ra s e san e aaneaaneaaneaaneans $2.00/hour
Undergraduate PUbliC Safely Fee ..o e e e e $6.00/hour
Undergraduate ASSESSMENt FEE ..ttt a e $5.00/$3.00
L=t a1 a T or= B I 15 o o $90.25/hour
Technical OUt-0f-State TUIION cvviiiiii i i i i i et r e st s e s sas s e ssssessnseesansnssannes $19.00/hour
Technical Total OUE-0f-State TUIION couuiiii i i e s i r e e e s srananeees $110.25/hour
Technical Technology INfrastructure FEe ... e e $12.00/hour
Technical Student SUCCESS INItIative FEE .iiiiii i i s r e rriaaeeeeens $3.50/hour
Technical Deferred MaintENaNCE FEE ittt ittt e i ee st ssasssteesssansaaeeesnn $3.50/hour
LIt a1 T Tt= B =Ll Lo ST = $4.65/hour
TeChnical ASSESSMENE FOE ..ttt e e e e a et a e a e e e e e e e aneaanes $5.00/$3.00
Certification and Academic ENhancCement FEE ..ottt i e eaaaes $3.20/hour
(] =T [V =1 ST I 11T o 1 $276.30/hour
Graduate OUL-0f-State TUI I ON ti ittt it i it e sttt e e s ssassreesssaassaeesssnnnnns $245.00/hour
Graduate Total Out-of-state TUItioON ....iiii e aneas $521.30/hour
Graduate Technology INfrastrUuCture FEE...c.iiiiiii i e $19.00/hour
Graduate Student SUCCESS TNItiatiVe FEE ittt i et ii e e eaaaaas $12.50/hour
Graduate Deferred MaintenanCe Fee ottt i i e e e et aae s $12.50/hour
Graduate ACTIVITY FEe it e $5.00/hour
Graduate Instructional EQUIPMENT FEE ..ot e ae e $9.00/hour
Graduate ALhIEtiC FE it e e e e e e e e e e e $18.00/hour
(] = e [V E L ST = Lol L TSI SLST I $16.00/hour
Graduate Library ENhancement FEe ... ..o $4.00/hour
(e = Le [V L SR A S TS ST $2.00/hour

Graduate PUbliC Safely FOE ...t e $6.00/hour



Miscellaneous Fees

Advanced Welding CertifiCation FEe ....oiiiiiiiiii i e e $50.00/test
AMT Lab Fee (Advanced Manufacturing TeCh) ...c.iiiiiiiiii i e e $30.00/course
Y 1O I AN =] o ST $40.00/credit hour
FA 8L o B =T 1] =1 o o PP $30.00/year
AUTOMOTIVE ASSESSMENT F OO 1ttt ittt ettt e et e ai e e s raaaaateerserannsaeeeserannnnnees $15/credit hour
7AW 0] 1 0 Yo A 4 ST = o ST $20.00/credit hour
(= ] 1 ST ST $25.00/Fall semester
Child Development ASSESSMENT FEE...ciiiiiiiii i e $50.00/semester
Child Care Development Care INSUIANCE ..uuiiit ittt it ate et ate e ate e aaeeateaaeeaaneaaneanes $20.00/year
(11 Te IO ST =] o T LTS $50.00/course
(0] a0 o T8 L =T ol 7= o T 1T $25.00/course
(OIE 1T o= [ A = o I == T PP $50.00/course
Distance Education Fee - In addition to other mandatory fees for any on-line class...... $40.00/credit hour
Developmental CoUMrSE FEE ...ttt i e e e e a et a et a e eaaeanaens $5.00/credit hour
(BT TSTYS I I o T = $40.00/credit hour
Dropping and/or AddinNg ClasS@S. .. .uuiiuiiiiitiitiit it ittt e e a s e arearaanearaanennes $10.00/visit
Early Child Care Background ChecCk FEE ....ciiiiiiiiiiiiii e $58.00/year
Early Childhood Lab FE ...uiiiii i i e e e et a e a et a e aaaeaas $50.00/course
= [Tt o oY a 1=l a =1 g T t=1 I =1 o I L= $30.00/course
o NI 0 1= L A ST PP $70.00/course
= O] g 1 A Tor= Y o o] 8 T RSTPP $25.00/course
EMT Paramedic Background CheCk FEE ....iiiriiiiiiiiii i s e aeenneas $58.00/year
EMT ParamediC Lab FEE ittt it ittt it e st te e te e s ssasaa s e e s ssannsareeesnns $20.00/credit hour
EMT ParamediCc StUAENE TN SUINGNCE uuuiiiiiiiiiiet ittt st iiiistseessesassseessssassssseessssnnssseessens $20.00/year
Experiential Learning AsSSeSSMENt FEE.....iuuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $80.00/course
Forestry Resources SUMMEr Cami FOe ittt i i e e e s e s e s s e e aaneeeannes $300.00
Graduate Thesis Binding Fee.. ...t e s rr s r s s a s r e aanans $150.00
HVACR Lab Fee (Heating, Vent, A/C, Refrigeration) .......coooiiiiiiiiiii e $30.00/course
HOISE Boarding Foe vttt i i e e e e et $100/semester
| R =T o] F= [0l g a1 o) ol =T = $10.00
International Graduate Registration Fee ......cvviiiiiiiii i e e $50.00
a1 =] 1] 1 T = $30.00
Internship Fee OUt Of SEIVICE ArCa ...oviiiiiiiiii et r e e e aeanenes $450.00
I Lo 2 =T 1= o= o $25.00
NUSING ASSESSIMENE FEE 1.ttt it ittt e et e e e et e ae e aaeeenes $292.00/course
Nursing Clinical CoUrSE FEE ....uiiiiiiiiiiiii it a e e ae e $30.00/credit hour
Nursing Student AASN REVIEW FEE ..t e eaee s $176.66/course
Nursing Student BSN ReVIEW FEE ....cuiiiiiiiiiii i eaens $106.00/course
71 Lo IS w8 T 1= o Lo 1 g = U= o o N $20.00/year
ParamediC ASSESSIMENE FE ...ttt ittt i ettt e st e et ae e s s saasaaeeassannaes $195.00/course
Paramedic CertifiCation FOE ...t e $163.00/course
Returned CheCk Charge ...t e e e s e e e e n e aanaans $25.00/check
Yol [T L olS T =1 T LTS $25.00/course
) IS = T =T PP $25.00/course
Spatial Information Systems Lab Fee....ooiiiiiiiiii $25.00/course
S U o L= o o N T8 T ] g Yo I g 11U =T o Ll PP $20.00/year
LI = 1T 1 o =T PP $10.00/copy
Vocal and Instrumental Private Instruction ..........ccooiviiiiiiiiiiiinnns $75.00/one credit hour (per course)
Vocal and Instrumental Private Instruction..................... $110.00/two or three credit hours (per course)
Welding CertifiCation Fee ... .cciiiiiiiiii ittt as $25.00/test

LA L= o 17 T = o T =T PP $50.00/course



Residence Hall/Meal Plan Fees

Residence halls are open to any student enrolled on any campus of the University of Arkansas at
Monticello.

7-day/Any 15 meals ($100 Declining Balance) ......ccviiiiiiiiiiiiicicc s naeaaeas $1,705.00/semester
7-day/Any 10 meals ($150 Declining Balance) .....cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiicici e $1,645.00/semester
55 Meal Block ($180 Declining BalanCe) c.uuviiviiriiiiiii i it na e nae e nae e $695.00/semester
ComMMULEET 10 MEaAI Plan «uviiiiiiiiiiis ittt i it e st et st e e st sasaaseesssannssseessssnnnsnnes $90.00/semester
CoOMMUEET 25 MEaAI Plan vuiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt i et r i e e st e st s e e st saasaaseesssnnnsanes $200.00/semester
(00 .21 8 21U oY =X I N 1T I 4 F= T o T $400.00/semester
Commuter ($450 Declining BalanCe) ....cviiiiiiiii i e $400.00/semester
Commuter $125 Declining Balance Meal Plan (6 hours or more) ......cccoviviiiiiiiiiiniinnnns $125.00/semester
Unlimited Meals with $65 Declining BalanCe.......ccviiiiiiiiiiii i ae e $1,755.00/semester
Room fee based on double occupancy:

ST 01450 0 T 1= $1,835.00/semester
20 V7= ol o = P $1,500.00/semester
MaXWell Hall QU . a e e e r e e e ran e aaneaanenns $1,835.00/semester
(e g =11 I o = 1| PPN $1,560.00/semester
Y0 Lo 1= o 2 o T= Lo =] ) $2,445.00/semester
Residence Hall Damage DePOSIt . ..uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e e e s e s a s e s s s e s e aaaenas $100.00
Student Apartment Damage DePOSIt. . i i i e e e e $100.00
[T Ty SR 0= Tel=] 1 F= L 1o TR =T $400.00
Additional private room fee contingent upon availability:

= 1] 10 ] T = 1 e $425.00/semester
0 V=T ol o = $425.00/semester
[ 0T 8] =1 1 1= $425.00/semester

MaXWell Hall QU .o e r e r e s e e ar e areaneenes $425.00/semester



